

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION (STAMP) NO.32204 OF 2018

Mahadeo Amruta Bhole & Anr. ...  
V/S ...Petitioners  
The State of Maharashtra & Ors. ....Respondents

...  
Mr. Yuvaraj S. Gharal for the Petitioner.  
Mr. N.C. Walimbe, AGP for the Respondents/State.

...  
**CORAM : A.A. SAYED &  
PRAKASH D. NAIK, JJ.**  
DATE : 13 AUGUST 2019.

**ORDER:**

Learned AGP seeks time to file Affidavit-in-Reply. Stand over to 3  
September 2019.

**(PRAKASH D. NAIK, J.)**

**(A.A. SAYED, J.)**

katkam