

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION (ST) NO. 32204 OF 2018

Shri Mahadeo Amruta Bhole & Ors.

.. Petitioner

v/s.

& Ors. ..Respondents

Mr. Y.S.Gharat for the Petitioner.

Mr.C.D.Mali, AGP for the State- Respondent Nos.1 to 4.

**CORAM : A.A.SAYED &  
SMT. ANUJA PRABHUDESSAI, JJ.  
DATED : 5TH FEBUARY, 2020.**

**P.C. :**

1. As and by way of last chance, time to file Reply is extended by three weeks. Stand over to 26.02.2020. To be placed high on Board.

**(ANUJA PRABHUDESSAI, J.)**

**(A.A.SAYED, J.)**