

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION (STAMP) NO. 32204 OF 2018**

Shri. Mahadeo Amruta Bhole & Anr. Petitioners
V/S
The State Of Maharashtra Through The Addl.
Chief Secretary & Ors. ... Respondents

Mr. Y. S. Gharal for the Petitioners.
Mr. S. B. Kalel, AGP for the Respondent Nos. 1 to 4-State

**CORAM : A. A. SAYED &
ANUJA PRABHUDESSAI, JJ.
DATED : 26th February, 2020**

P.C.:

Only by way of indulgence, we grant one more opportunity
to learned AGP to file Affidavit-in-Reply.

2. Stand over to 24th March, 2020.

(ANUJA PRABHUDESSAI, J.)

(A. A. SAYED, J.)