

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION (ST) NO. 32204 OF 2018

Mahadeo Amruta Bhole & Anr. ... Petitioners
V/S.
The State of Maharashtra & Ors. ... Respondents

None for the petitioners.

Ms. S. N. Deshmukh, AGP for the State.

CORAM : ANIL L. PANSARE &
RANJITSINHA RAJA BHONSALE, JJ.

DATED : MAY 5, 2026

P.C.:

1. None for the petitioners.
2. The remark of Registry indicates that the affidavit-in-reply filed by respondent Nos.1 to 3 on 25th February 2021 was filed at the Principal Seat at Bombay but is not yet received at the Circuit Bench at Kolhapur.
3. The Registry shall take necessary steps in this regard.
4. Since the matter has been transferred from the Principal Seat at Bombay to the Circuit Bench at Kolhapur, issue notice to the petitioners, returnable on **23rd June 2026**.

(RANJITSINHA RAJA BHONSALE, J.) (ANIL L. PANSARE, J.)